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Silverleaf CDD 

Statement of Financial Position 
As of 7/31/2025 

General Fund 
Debt Service -

2019 
Debt Service -

2014A2 
Debt Service -

2018 
Debt Service -

2025 
Construction 
Fund - 2019 

Construction 
Fund-2025 

Long Term 
Debt Group 

Total 

Assets 

Current Assets 

General Checking Account 

GF Checking account 

Prepaid Expenses 

Deposits 

Special Tax Assmt. Receivable 

Revenue Account 2019A 1 

Prepayment Acct. 2019A 1 

Debt Service Reserve 2019A1 

Revenue 2018A Bond 

Prepayment 2018A1 Bond 

Debt Service Reserve 2018A1 Bond 

Prepayment 2018A2 Bond 

Revenue Account 2025 

Interest Account 2025 

Cost of Issuance 2025 

Total Current Assets 

$15,794.59 

4,306.36 

4,781 .38 

167.00 

50,600.00 

$75,649.33 

$146,357.14 

3,582.98 

79,434.37 

$229,374.49 $0.00 

$81 ,023.53 

1,180.31 

46,550.18 

1,221 .40 

$129,975.42 

$15,924.84 

55,601 .98 

$71 ,526.82 $0.00 

$11 ,449.00 

$11 ,449.00 $0.00 

$15,794.59 

4,306.36 

4,781 .38 

167.00 

50,600.00 

146,357.14 

3,582.98 

79,434.37 

81 ,023.53 

1,180.31 

46,550.18 

1,221 .40 

15,924.84 

55,601 .98 

11 ,449.00 

$517,975.06 

Investments 

Amount Available in Debt Service Funds 

Amount To Be Provided 

Total Investments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$430,876.73 

5,971,123.27 

$6,402,000.00 

$430,876.73 

5,971 ,123.27 

$6,402,000.00 

Total Assets $75,649.33 $229,374.49 $0.00 $129,975.42 $71 ,526.82 $0.00 $11 ,449.00 $6,402,000.00 ~919,975.06 
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0 
Silverleaf CDD 

Statement of Financial Position 
As of 7/31/2025 

General Fund 
Debt Service -

2019 
Debt Service -

2014A2 
Debt Service -

2018 
Debt Service -

2025 
Construction 
Fund - 2019 

Construction 
Fund-2025 

Long Term 
Debt Group 

Total 

Liabilities and Net Assets 

Current Liabilities 

Accounts Payable 

Deferred Revenue - Special Tax Assmt. 

Total Current Liabilities 

$11 ,967.36 

50,600.00 

$62,567.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$11,967.36 

50,600.00 

$62,567.36 

Long Term Liabilities 

Revenue Bonds Payable LongTerm 

Total Long Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$6,402,000.00 

$6,402,000.00 

$6,402,000.00 

$6,402,000.00 

Total Liabilities $62,567.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,402,000.00 $6,464,567.36 

Net Assets 

Net Assets, Unrestricted 

Current Year Net Assets, Unrestricted 

Net Assets - General Government 

Current Year Net Assets - General Govt 

Net Assets, Unrestricted 

Current Year Net Assets, Unrestricted 

Net Assets, Unrestricted 

Current Year Net Assets, Unrestricted 
Net Assets, Unrestricted 

Current Year Net Assets, Unrestricted 

($4,139.20) 

150,755.64 

(85,755.13) 

(47,779.34) 

$467,509.03 

(238,134.54) 

$143,376.65 

(13,401 .23) 

$71 ,526.79 

$50,000.00 

(50,000.00) $11 ,449.03 0.00 

($4,139.20) 

150,755.64 

(85,755.13) 

(47,779.34) 

467,509.03 

(238,134.54) 

143,376.65 

(13,401.23) 
50,000.00 

32,975.82 

Total Net Assets $13,081 .97 --$229,374.49 $0.00 -- $129,975.42 $71,526.79 $0.00 $11 ,449.03 $0.00 $455,407.70 

Total Liabilities and Net Assets $75,649.33 $229,374.49 $0.00 $129,975.42 $71,526.79 $0.00 $11 ,449.03 $6,402,000.00 $6,919,975.06 
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Revenues 

On-Roll Assessments 

Special Tax Assessment 

On-Roll Assessments 

Inter-Fund Group Transfers In 

Inter-Fund Group Transfers In 

On-Roll Assessments 

Debt Proceeds 

lnterfund Transfer In 

Total Revenues 

Expenses 

Supervisor Fees 

Public Officials' Insurance 

Trustee Services 

Management 

Engineering 

Disclosure Agent 

District Counsel 

Assessment Administration 

Reamortization Schedules 

Audit 

Arbitrage Calculation 

Postage & Shipping 

Legal Advertising 

Miscellaneous 

Web Site Maintenance 

Dues, Licenses, and Fees 

Wetland Maintenance Reserve 

Wetlands Monitoring 

General Insurance 

General Repair & Maintenance 

Landscape Improvements 

Hardscape Maintenance 

General Fund 

$152,409.95 

150,755.64 

$303, 165.59 

$9,800.00 

3,351 .00 

13,334.03 

35,291 .70 

40,950.69 

11,000.00 

13,781 .29 

12,500.00 

250.00 

3,800.00 

3,500.00 

1,484.69 

2,012.79 

61 .81 

2,115.00 

175.00 

3,327.10 

115.89 

4,096.00 

5,000.00 

750.00 

35,806.50 

Silverleaf CDD 
Statement of Activities 

As of 7/31/2025 

Debt Service • Debt Service • Debt Service • Debt Service • Construction Construction Long Term 
2019 2014A2 2018A 2025 Fund - 2019 Fund - 2025 Debt Group 

$358,836.54 

(130,359.63) 

$59,279.37 

$176,026.37 $445.79 

$159,948.28 

71,080.26 

$228,476.91 $59,279.37 $176,026.37 $71,526.05 $0.00 $159,948.28 $0.00 

Total 

$152,409.95 

150,755.64 

358,836.54 

(130,359.63) 

59,279.37 

176,472.16 

159,948.28 

71,080.26 

$998,422.57 

$9,800.00 

3,351 .00 

13,334.03 

35,291 .70 

40,950.69 

11,000.00 

13,781 .29 

12,500.00 

250.00 

3,800.00 

3,500.00 

1,484.69 

2,012.79 

61 .81 

2,115.00 

175.00 

3,327.10 

115.89 

4,096.00 

5,000.00 

750.00 

35,806.50 

Page 3 of 5 

https://35,806.50
https://5,000.00
https://4,096.00
https://3,327.10
https://2,115.00
https://2,012.79
https://1,484.69
https://3,500.00
https://3,800.00
https://12,500.00
https://11,000.00
https://40,950.69
https://13,334.03
https://9,800.00
https://998,422.57
https://71,080.26
https://159,948.28
https://176,472.16
https://59,279.37
https://130,359.63
https://358,836.54
https://150,755.64
https://152,409.95
https://35,806.50
https://5,000.00
https://4,096.00
https://3,327.10
https://2,115.00
https://2,012.79
https://1,484.69
https://3,500.00
https://3,800.00
https://12,500.00
https://11,000.00
https://40,950.69
https://13,334.03
https://9,800.00
https://150,755.64
https://152,409.95


0 
Silverleaf CDD 

Statement of Activities 
As of 7/31/2025 

General Fund 
Debt Service • 

2019 
Debt Service • 

2014A2 
Debt Service • 

2018A 
Debt Service • 

2025 
Construction 
Fund - 2019 

Construction 
Fund - 2025 

Long Term 
Debt Group Total 

Miscellaneous 

Principal Payment - 2019A 1 Bond 

Interest Payments - 2014A1 Bond 

Interest Payments - 2019A 1 Bond 

Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 

Interest Payments - 2014A2 bond 

Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent 

Principal Payment - 2018A 1 Bond 

Principal Payment - 2018A2 Bond 

Interest Payment - 2018A 1 Bond 

Interest Payment - 2018A2 Bond 

Bond Counsel 

Financial Advisor 

Consulting Fees 

Total Expenses $202,503.49 

$19,655.21 

50,000.00 

15,012.50 

116,002.51 

279,908.69 

$480,578.91 

$61 ,593.75 

85,645.84 

$147,239.59 

$40,000.00 

24,000.00 

117,610.00 

12,685.00 

$194,295.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$74,500.00 

22,000.00 

52,000.00 

$148,500.00 $0.00 

19,655.21 

50,000.00 

15,012.50 

116,002.51 

279,908.69 

61,593.75 

85,645.84 

40,000.00 

24,000.00 

117,610.00 

12,685.00 

74,500.00 

22,000.00 

52,000.00 

$1 ,173,116.99 

Q1h11r R11v11n1111l1 (Exiz11nH11l lli !:i11in11 IL!:!l!Hlll 

Interest Income 

Interest Income 

Interest Income 

Interest Income 

Interest Income 

$2,314.20 

$13,967.46 

$1,960.03 

$4,867.40 

$0.74 $0.75 

$2,314.20 

13,967.46 

1,960.03 

4,867.40 

1.49 

Total Other Revenues (Expenses) & Gains (Losses) $2,314.20 $13,967.46 $1 ,960.03 $4,867.40 $0.74 $0.00 $0.75 $0.00 $23,110.58 

Change In Net Assets $102,976.30 ($238,134.54) ($86,000.19) ($13,401 .23) $71 ,526.79 $0.00 $11,449.03 $0.00 ($151 ,583.84) 

Net Assets At Beginning Of Year ($89,894.33) $467,509.03 $86,000.19 $143,376.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $606,991 .54 

Net Assets At End Of Year $13,081 .97 $229,374.49 $0.00 $129,975.42 $71 ,526.79 $0.00 $11,449.03 $0.00 $455,407.70 
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Revenues 

On-Roll Assessments 

Special Tax Assessment 

Net Revenues 

General & Administrative Expenses 

Supervisor Fees 

Public Officials' Insurance 

Trustee Services 

Management 

Engineering 

Disclosure Agent 

District Counsel 

Assessment Administration 

Reamortization Schedules 

Audit 

Arbitrage Calculation 

Postage & Shipping 

Legal Advertising 

Miscellaneous 

Office Supplies 

Web Site Maintenance 

Dues, Licenses, and Fees 

Wetland Maintenance Reserve 

Wetlands Monitoring 

Stormwater Management 

Stormwater Improvements 

General Insurance 

General Repair & Maintenance 

Contingency 

Hardscape Maintenance 

Total General & Administrative Expenses 

Total Expenses 

Income (Loss) from Operations 

Other Income (Expense) 

Interest Income 

Total Other Income (Expense) 

Net Income (Loss) 

Silverleaf CDD 
Budget to Actual 

For The Month Ending 7/31/2025 

Year To Date 

Actual Budget 

$ 152,409.95 $ 125,229.20 $ 

150,755.64 167,520.80 

Variance 
FY 2025 
Adopted 
Budget 

Percentage 

27,180.75 $ 150,275.00 101.42% 

(16,765.16) 201,025.00 74.99% 

$ 303,165.59 $ 292,750.00 $ 10,415.59 $ 351,300.00 86.30% 

$ 9,800.00 $ 10,000.00 $ (200.00) 12,000.00 $ 81.67% 

3,351.00 2,953.30 397.70 3,544.00 94.55% 

13,334.03 11,125.00 2,209.03 13,350.00 99.88% 

35,291.70 35,291.70 - 42,350.00 83.33% 

40,950.69 25,000.00 15,950.69 30,000.00 136.50% 

11,000.00 12,500.00 (1,500.00) 15,000.00 73.33% 

13,781.29 16,666.70 (2,885.41) 20,000.00 68.91% 

12,500.00 10,416.70 2,083.30 12,500.00 100.00% 

250.00 625.00 (375.00) 750.00 33.33% 

3,800.00 4,375.00 (575.00) 5,250.00 72.38% 

3,500.00 833.30 2,666.70 1,000.00 350.00% 

1,484.69 166.70 1,317.99 200.00 742.35% 

2,012.79 1,250.00 762.79 1,500.00 134.19% 

61.81 416.70 (354.89) 500.00 12.36% 

- 208.30 (208.30) 250.00 0.00% 

2,115.00 2,350.00 (235.00) 2,820.00 75.00% 

175.00 145.80 29.20 175.00 100.00% 

3,327.10 16,666.70 (13,339.60) 20,000.00 16.64% 

115.89 1,666.70 (1,550.81) 2,000.00 5.79% 

- 22,917.30 (22,917.30) 27,400.73 0.00% 

- 8,333.30 (8,333.30) 10,000.00 0.00% 

4,096.00 3,610.00 486.00 4,332.00 94.55% 

5,000.00 4,166.70 833.30 5,000.00 100.00% 

- 91,362.60 (91,362.60) 11,743.17 0.00% 

36,556.50 9,702.50 26,854.00 109,635.10 33.34% 

$ 202,503.49 $ 292,750.00 $ (90,246.51) $ 351,300.00 57.64% 

$ 202,503.49 $ 292,750.00 $ (90,246.51) $ -

$ 100,662.10 $ - $ 100,662.10 $ -

$ 2,314.20 $ - $ 2,314.20 $ -

$ 2,314.20 $ - $ 2,314.20 $ -

$ 102,976.30 $ - $ 102,976.30 $ -
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