

July 2025 Financial Package

July 31, 2025

PFM Group Consulting, LLC 3501 Quadrangle Blvd Suite 270 Orlando, FL 32817 (407) 723-5900



Statement of Financial Position As of 7/31/2025

	General Fund	Debt Service - 2019	Debt Service - 2014A2	Debt Service - 2018	Debt Service - 2025	Construction Fund - 2019	Construction Fund - 2025	Long Term Debt Group	Total
			<u>As</u>	<u>sets</u>					
Current Assets									
General Checking Account	\$15,794.59								\$15,794.59
GF Checking account	4,306.36								4,306.36
Prepaid Expenses	4,781.38								4,781.38
Deposits	167.00								167.00
Special Tax Assmt. Receivable	50,600.00								50,600.00
Revenue Account 2019A1		\$146,357.14							146,357.14
Prepayment Acct. 2019A1		3,582.98							3,582.98
Debt Service Reserve 2019A1		79,434.37							79,434.37
Revenue 2018A Bond				\$81,023.53					81,023.53
Prepayment 2018A1 Bond				1,180.31					1,180.31
Debt Service Reserve 2018A1 Bond				46,550.18					46,550.18
Prepayment 2018A2 Bond				1,221.40					1,221.40
Revenue Account 2025					\$15,924.84				15,924.84
Interest Account 2025					55,601.98				55,601.98
Cost of Issuance 2025							\$11,449.00		11,449.00
Total Current Assets	\$75,649.33	\$229,374.49	\$0.00	\$129,975.42	\$71,526.82	\$0.00	\$11,449.00	\$0.00	\$517,975.06
<u>Investments</u>									
Amount Available in Debt Service Funds								\$430,876.73	\$430,876.73
Amount To Be Provided								5,971,123.27	5,971,123.27
Total Investments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,402,000.00	\$6,402,000.00
Total Assets	\$75,649.33	\$229,374.49	\$0.00	\$129,975.42	\$71,526.82	\$0.00	\$11,449.00	\$6,402,000.00	\$6,919,975.06



Statement of Financial Position As of 7/31/2025

	General Fund	Debt Service - 2019	Debt Service - 2014A2	Debt Service - 2018	Debt Service - 2025	Construction Fund - 2019	Construction Fund - 2025	Long Term Debt Group	Total		
<u>Liabilities and Net Assets</u>											
Current Liabilities											
Accounts Payable	\$11,967.36								\$11,967.36		
Deferred Revenue - Special Tax Assmt.	50,600.00								50,600.00		
Total Current Liabilities	\$62,567.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$62,567.36		
Long Term Liabilities											
Revenue Bonds Payable LongTerm								\$6,402,000.00	\$6,402,000.00		
Total Long Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,402,000.00	\$6,402,000.00		
Total Liabilities	\$62,567.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,402,000.00	\$6,464,567.36		
Net Assets Net Assets, Unrestricted Current Year Net Assets, Unrestricted	(\$4,139.20) 150,755.64								(\$4,139.20) 150,755.64		
,	,								,		
Net Assets - General Government Current Year Net Assets - General Govt	(85,755.13) (47,779.34)								(85,755.13) (47,779.34)		
Net Assets, Unrestricted Current Year Net Assets, Unrestricted		\$467,509.03 (238,134.54)							467,509.03 (238,134.54)		
Net Assets, Unrestricted Current Year Net Assets, Unrestricted Net Assets, Unrestricted Current Year Net Assets, Unrestricted				\$143,376.65 (13,401.23)	\$71,526.79	\$50,000.00 (50,000.00)	\$11,449.03	0.00	143,376.65 (13,401.23) 50,000.00 32,975.82		
Total Net Assets	\$13,081.97	\$229,374.49	\$0.00	\$129,975.42	\$71,526.79	\$0.00	\$11,449.03	\$0.00	\$455,407.70		
Total Liabilities and Net Assets	\$75,649.33	\$229,374.49	\$0.00	\$129,975.42	\$71,526.79	\$0.00	\$11,449.03	\$6,402,000.00	\$6,919,975.06		



Statement of Activities As of 7/31/2025

	General Fund	Debt Service - 2019	Debt Service - 2014A2	Debt Service - 2018A	Debt Service - 2025	Construction Fund - 2019	Construction Fund - 2025	Long Term Debt Group	Total
Revenues									
On-Roll Assessments	\$152,409.95								\$152,409.95
Special Tax Assessment	150,755.64								150,755.64
On-Roll Assessments		\$358,836.54							358,836.54
Inter-Fund Group Transfers In		(130,359.63)							(130,359.63)
Inter-Fund Group Transfers In			\$59,279.37						59,279.37
On-Roll Assessments				\$176,026.37	\$445.79				176,472.16
Debt Proceeds							\$159,948.28		159,948.28
Interfund Transfer In					71,080.26				71,080.26
Total Revenues	\$303,165.59	\$228,476.91	\$59,279.37	\$176,026.37	\$71,526.05	\$0.00	\$159,948.28	\$0.00	\$998,422.57
Expenses									
Supervisor Fees	\$9,800.00								\$9,800.00
Public Officials' Insurance	3,351.00								3,351.00
Trustee Services	13,334.03								13,334.03
Management	35,291.70								35,291.70
Engineering	40,950.69								40,950.69
Disclosure Agent	11,000.00								11,000.00
District Counsel	13,781.29								13,781.29
Assessment Administration	12,500.00								12,500.00
Reamortization Schedules	250.00								250.00
Audit	3,800.00								3,800.00
Arbitrage Calculation	3,500.00								3,500.00
Postage & Shipping	1,484.69								1,484.69
Legal Advertising	2,012.79								2,012.79
Miscellaneous	61.81								61.81
Web Site Maintenance	2,115.00								2,115.00
Dues, Licenses, and Fees	175.00								175.00
Wetland Maintenance Reserve	3,327.10								3,327.10
Wetlands Monitoring	115.89								115.89
General Insurance	4,096.00								4,096.00
General Repair & Maintenance	5,000.00								5,000.00
Landscape Improvements	750.00								750.00
Hardscape Maintenance	35,806.50								35,806.50



Statement of Activities As of 7/31/2025

	General Fund	Debt Service - 2019	Debt Service - 2014A2	Debt Service - 2018A	Debt Service - 2025	Construction Fund - 2019	Construction Fund - 2025	Long Term Debt Group	Total
Miscellaneous		\$19,655.21							19,655.21
Principal Payment - 2019A1 Bond		50,000.00							50,000.00
Interest Payments - 2014A1 Bond		15,012.50							15,012.50
Interest Payments - 2019A1 Bond		116,002.51							116,002.51
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent		279,908.69							279,908.69
Interest Payments - 2014A2 bond			\$61,593.75						61,593.75
Payments to Refunded Bond Escrow Agent			85,645.84						85,645.84
Principal Payment - 2018A1 Bond				\$40,000.00					40,000.00
Principal Payment - 2018A2 Bond				24,000.00					24,000.00
Interest Payment - 2018A1 Bond				117,610.00					117,610.00
Interest Payment - 2018A2 Bond				12,685.00					12,685.00
Bond Counsel							\$74,500.00		74,500.00
Financial Advisor							22,000.00		22,000.00
Consulting Fees							52,000.00		52,000.00
Total Expenses	\$202,503.49	\$480,578.91	\$147,239.59	\$194,295.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$148,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,173,116.99
Other Revenues (Expenses) & Gains (Losses)									
Interest Income	\$2,314.20								\$2,314.20
Interest Income		\$13,967.46							13,967.46
Interest Income			\$1,960.03						1,960.03
Interest Income				\$4,867.40					4,867.40
Interest Income					\$0.74		\$0.75		1.49
Total Other Revenues (Expenses) & Gains (Losses)	\$2,314.20	\$13,967.46	\$1,960.03	\$4,867.40	\$0.74	\$0.00	\$0.75	\$0.00	\$23,110.58
Change In Net Assets	\$102,976.30	(\$238,134.54)	(\$86,000.19)	(\$13,401.23)	\$71,526.79	\$0.00	\$11,449.03	\$0.00	(\$151,583.84)
Net Assets At Beginning Of Year	(\$89,894.33)	\$467,509.03	\$86,000.19	\$143,376.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$606,991.54
Net Assets At End Of Year	\$13,081.97	\$229,374.49	\$0.00	\$129,975.42	\$71,526.79	\$0.00	\$11,449.03	\$0.00	\$455,407.70



Budget to Actual For The Month Ending 7/31/2025

Year To Date

	Actual		Budget Variance			Variance	FY 2025 Adopted Budget	Percentage	
Revenues									
On-Roll Assessments	\$	152,409.95	\$	125,229.20	\$	27,180.75	\$ 150,275.00	101.42%	
Special Tax Assessment		150,755.64		167,520.80		(16,765.16)	201,025.00	74.99%	
Net Revenues	\$	303,165.59	\$	292,750.00	-\$	10,415.59	\$ 351,300.00	86.30%	
General & Administrative Expenses									
Supervisor Fees	\$	9,800.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	(200.00)	\$ 12,000.00	81.67%	
Public Officials' Insurance		3,351.00		2,953.30		397.70	3,544.00	94.55%	
Trustee Services		13,334.03		11,125.00		2,209.03	13,350.00	99.88%	
Management		35,291.70		35,291.70		-	42,350.00	83.33%	
Engineering		40,950.69		25,000.00		15,950.69	30,000.00	136.50%	
Disclosure Agent		11,000.00		12,500.00		(1,500.00)	15,000.00	73.33%	
District Counsel		13,781.29		16,666.70		(2,885.41)	20,000.00	68.91%	
Assessment Administration		12,500.00		10,416.70		2,083.30	12,500.00	100.00%	
Reamortization Schedules		250.00		625.00		(375.00)	750.00	33.33%	
Audit		3,800.00		4,375.00		(575.00)	5,250.00	72.38%	
Arbitrage Calculation		3,500.00		833.30		2,666.70	1,000.00	350.00%	
Postage & Shipping		1,484.69		166.70		1,317.99	200.00	742.35%	
Legal Advertising		2,012.79		1,250.00		762.79	1,500.00	134.19%	
Miscellaneous		61.81		416.70		(354.89)	500.00	12.36%	
Office Supplies		-		208.30		(208.30)	250.00	0.00%	
Web Site Maintenance		2,115.00		2,350.00		(235.00)	2,820.00	75.00%	
Dues, Licenses, and Fees		175.00		145.80		29.20	175.00	100.00%	
Wetland Maintenance Reserve		3,327.10		16,666.70		(13,339.60)	20,000.00	16.64%	
Wetlands Monitoring		115.89		1,666.70		(1,550.81)	2,000.00	5.79%	
Stormwater Management		-		22,917.30		(22,917.30)	27,400.73	0.00%	
Stormwater Improvements		-		8,333.30		(8,333.30)	10,000.00	0.00%	
General Insurance		4,096.00		3,610.00		486.00	4,332.00	94.55%	
General Repair & Maintenance		5,000.00		4,166.70		833.30	5,000.00	100.00%	
Contingency		-		91,362.60		(91,362.60)	11,743.17	0.00%	
Hardscape Maintenance		36,556.50		9,702.50		26,854.00	109,635.10	33.34%	
Total General & Administrative Expenses	\$	202,503.49	\$	292,750.00	\$	(90,246.51)	\$ 351,300.00	57.64%	
Total Expenses	_\$	202,503.49	\$	292,750.00	\$	(90,246.51)	<u> </u>		
Income (Loss) from Operations	\$	100,662.10	\$	-	\$	100,662.10	\$ -		
Other Income (Expense)									
Interest Income	\$	2,314.20	\$		\$	2,314.20	\$ -		
Total Other Income (Expense)	\$	2,314.20	\$	-	\$	2,314.20	\$ -		
Net Income (Loss)	\$	102,976.30	\$	-	\$	102,976.30	\$ -		